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Borchersstrasse 18 • D-52072 Aachen

Product specification
Compliments 22

Product name: Compliments 22

Art.No.: 50221
Weight of packaging: 250g

Shelf life: 12 months

Trade name: Biscuit assortment with 14% chocolate, 10% milk chocolate and 9%
white chocolate

Ingedients: Sugar, wheat flour, vegetable fats (palm, coconut), cocoa mass, cocoa butter,
3% almonds, pure butterfat (milk), whole milk powder, oat flakes, egg
white, skimmed milk powder, sweet whey powder (milk), low fat cocoa
powder, wheat starch, wholemeal wheat flour, invert sugar syrup, dextrose,
0,5% rasped coconut, glucose syrup, emulsifiers: lecithins (contains soya),
mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; 0,3% hazelnuts, vegetable oils
(rapeseed, sunflower), salt, lactose (milk), natural flavouring, dried egg
white, whole egg powder, raising agents: sodium carbonates, diphosphates,
ammonium carbonates; rice starch, baker’s honey, coffee powder, egg yolk,
dried egg yolk, colouring foodstuff: radish, apple, lemon, safflower, spirulina,
carrot, blackcurrant; cream powder (milk), caramel sugar syrup, vanilla
extract, thickener: gum arabic; glazing agents: carnauba wax, beeswax, white
and yellow.

Allergen comments:

Producer:

May contain other nuts, peanuts, lupin and sesame.
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Use of allergen ingredients according the relevant  labelling directive
„ X “ allergen present in the product;  „ T “  traces possible;  „ - “  allergen not present in the product.

Gluten-containing cereals and gluten-containing cereal products

Crustaceans and products made thereof

Eggs and egg products

Fish and fish products

Peanuts and peanut products

Soya and soya products

Milk and/or dairy products including lactose

Nuts and nut products

Celery and celery products

Mustard and mustard products

Sesame seeds and sesame seed products
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites
at concentrations above 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO2
Lupines and lupine products

Molluscs and mollusc products

Allergens

Product

Dimension

Singleweight (g)

X

–

X

–

T

X

X

X / T

–

–

T

–

T

–

Coco-Fleur 6,4

Wafer with milk chocolate 5,0

Hazelnut cookie 9,4

Cocoa heart with white chocolate 12,1

Cookie double choco chips & chocolate lentils 9,5

Butter almond florentine 8,4

Divina 7,7

Mini oat cookie with milk chocolate 6,2

Cookie stick with a slight hint of coffee covered with dark
chocolate & white chocolate decoration

9,0

Neapolitan with dark chocolate & white chocolate decoration 9,8
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Sensory Description

526 kJ2190 kJ 126
kcal

524
kcal

7,0 g29,1 g

3,7 g15,6 g

13,8 g57,5 g

7,9 g33,0 g

1,6 g6,6 g

0,07 g0,28 g

0,7 g3,0 g

0,110 g

24 g

6 %26 %

10 %42 %

19 %78 %

5 %22 %

9 %37 %

3 %13 %

1 %5 %

Energy

Fat

carbohydrates

of which
- saturates

of which
- sugar

Protein

Salt

Fibre

Sodium

RI**

Pack contains

*1 portion

per 100 g

8400 kJ /
2000 kcal

70 g

260 g

20 g

90 g

50 g

6 g

% Ri**
per 100 g per portion* % RI**

per portion*Nutrition Declaration

** RI: Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).

Servings

Nutrition facts

( piece/s)

Product description:
depending on the type of biscuit:
shaped biscuit pieces made of light and dark dough; some covered with dark or milk chocolate and
decorated with dark, milk or white chocolate, some with chocolate bottom, some with coconut flakes, wafers
double filled with cocoa cream and covered with chocolate; some florentines

Smell:
depending on the type of biscuit or wafer:
characteristic like biscuit, wafer and chocolate

Taste:
depending on the type of biscuit or wafer:
characteristic like biscuit, wafer, chocolate, milk chocolate, like cocoa, butter, coconut, caramel, sweet,
aromatic

Texture:
depending on the type of biscuit:
crispy, crunchy, crumbly

A B C D ENUTRI-SCORE
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Bacillus cereus

Moulds / yeasts

Salmonella

Escherichia coli*

Staphylococcus aureus

Total count

Enterobacteriaceae

Microbiological reference values

Microbiology

10 2 KbE / g

10 2 KbE / g

n. n. in 25 g

10 1 KbE / g

10 1 KbE / g

10 2 KbE / g

10 4 KbE / g
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GMO

Lambertz group has decided to refrain from the use of genetically modified ingredients, guaranteeing not to
use GMO ingredients in any of its products. In order to achieve these objectives, the Lambertz group for all
its products adopted the respective European regulations which, in terms of communication parameters,
obligation and transparency, are strict and effective.

This declaration is applicable to all process steps controlled by Lambertz and the declarations provided by
its suppliers as part of Lambertz’ supplier management. An additional information “free from GMO” shall
not be used.

This declaration is based on regulations published on 18 October 2003 by the European Community.

� Regulation (EG) 1829/2003 of 22 September 2003 on GMO food and feed.

� Regulation (EG) 1830/2003 of 22 September 2003 on traceability of GMO produced food and feed as
well as amendments of regulation 2001/18/EG

The products delivered do not have to be labelled according to the regulations mentioned above.

Others:
The product complies with the Laws of the Federal Republic of Germany within the scope of the German
Food and Feed Code (LFGB), the respective HACCP requirements and all other relevant legal regulations
to be complied with in the Federal Republic of Germany and the EU.
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